

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 159 CONTRACT ID : 08159 COUNTIES : SOMERSET
 LETTING DATE : 01/06/09 10:00AM DISTRICT : C1
 CONTRACT TIME : 11/19/09 COMPLETION DATE
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : URBAN PROJECT(S) : STATE
 ROUTE 287 AND EASTON AVENUE, INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS
 TOWNSHIP OF FRANKLIN, SOMERSET COUNTY

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	N2943 NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION CO	\$ 578,720.00	100.0000%
2	S8136 STAR OF THE SEA CONCRETE CORP	\$ 649,907.47	112.3008%
3	C6382 CONCRETE CONSTR CORP	\$ 681,473.17	117.7552%
4	D2206 JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	\$ 683,625.48	118.1272%
5	R2501 RENCOR INC	\$ 687,923.00	118.8697%
6	G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$ 716,707.30	123.8435%
7	T6510 TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION CORP	\$ 736,251.00	127.2206%
8	T4306 TILCON NEW YORK INC	\$ 795,000.00	137.3721%
9	C7444 CRISDEL GROUP, INC	\$ 796,957.96	137.7105%
10	A7084 APONTE CONSTR CO INC	\$ 873,601.74	150.9541%
11	T0546 TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC	\$ 964,489.30	166.6591%
	L9025 LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC	IRREGULAR	

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) N2943 NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONSTRUC		(2) S8136 STAR OF THE SEA CONCRETE COR		(3) C6382 CONCRETE CONSTR CORP	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001 020011C21E PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.000 LS	6500.00000	6500.00	5000.00000	5000.00	6800.00000	6800.00
0002 020011D21C FINAL CLEANUP	1.000 LS	2000.00000	2000.00	1500.00000	1500.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0003 020011E21C CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.000 LS	10000.00000	10000.00	17500.00000	17500.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0007 020011F21D FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.000 LS	100.00000	100.00	100.00000	100.00	100.00000	100.00
0009 020011H21C PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1.000 LS	10000.00000	10000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0010 020011H21D MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS	50000.00000	50000.00	17500.00000	17500.00	75000.00000	75000.00
0011 020012A21C CLEARING SITE	1.000 LS	10000.00000	10000.00	25705.00000	25705.00	25000.00000	25000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 159
 LETTING DATE : 01/06/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08159
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : SOMERSET

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) N2943		(2) S8136		(3) C6382	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0012 020012B05A STRIPPING	1.000	ACRE	4500.00000	4500.00	5000.00000	5000.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0013 020012B25B ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	1143.000	CY	25.00000	28575.00	28.00000	32004.00	40.00000	45720.00
0014 020012B50G SAWCUTTING	1366.000	LF	2.00000	2732.00	2.50000	3415.00	5.00000	6830.00
0015 020012B25N MILLING, 2" VARIABLE DEPTH	708.000	SY	13.00000	9204.00	5.00000	3540.00	15.00000	10620.00
0016 020012G02E EARTH EXCAVATION FOR TEST PITS	10.000	CY	100.00000	1000.00	50.00000	500.00	200.00000	2000.00
0017 020012G23E ROCK EXCAVATION, SUBSURFACE STRUCTURES	308.000	CY	0.00000	0.00	120.00000	36960.00	100.00000	30800.00
0018 020012H21C SUBBASE	331.000	CY	55.00000	18205.00	42.00000	13902.00	50.00000	16550.00
0022 020012L23J CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY	1.000	LS	500.00000	500.00	1500.00000	1500.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0023 020012L25J OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT	1.000	U	2500.00000	2500.00	1500.00000	1500.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0024 020013A20D DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK	1192.000	SY	12.00000	14304.00	10.00000	11920.00	12.00000	14304.00
0025 020014B21D BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCH	10.000	T	150.00000	1500.00	1.00000	10.00	150.00000	1500.00
0026 020014D21C TACK COAT	152.000	GAL	0.00000	0.00	4.00000	608.00	2.00000	304.00
0027 020014D31C PRIME COAT	417.000	GAL	0.00000	0.00	0.01000	4.17	0.01000	4.17
0028 020014D23F POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	2370.000	LF	0.00000	0.00	0.75000	1777.50	2.50000	5925.00
0029 020014F02A SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5H76 SURFACE COURSE	255.000	T	115.00000	29325.00	175.00000	44625.00	150.00000	38250.00
0030 020014F01B SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 19H64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE	157.000	T	100.00000	15700.00	120.00000	18840.00	100.00000	15700.00
0031 020014F02C SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 25M64 BASE COURSE	241.000	T	100.00000	24100.00	100.00000	24100.00	100.00000	24100.00
0032 020015M21C TEMPORARY SHEETING	1452.000	SF	0.00000	0.00	55.00000	79860.00	10.00000	14520.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 159
 LETTING DATE : 01/06/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08159
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : SOMERSET

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) N2943 NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONSTRUC		(2) S8136 STAR OF THE SEA CONCRETE COR		(3) C6382 CONCRETE CONSTR CORP	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0033 020016B33G 15" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE	120.000 LF	60.00000	7200.00	75.00000	9000.00	125.00000	15000.00
0034 020016B36G 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE	20.000 LF	100.00000	2000.00	75.00000	1500.00	200.00000	4000.00
0035 020016B02R VIDEO INSPECTION OF PIPE	627.000 LF	5.00000	3135.00	3.00000	1881.00	8.00000	5016.00
0037 020016C70B MANUFACTURED WATER TREATMENT DEVICE	1.000 U	110000.00000	110000.00	50000.00000	50000.00	35000.00000	35000.00
0038 020016C26C INLETS, TYPE B	2.000 U	2500.00000	5000.00	3000.00000	6000.00	3500.00000	7000.00
0039 020016C94C CURB INLET COVER	8.000 U	250.00000	2000.00	250.00000	2000.00	600.00000	4800.00
0040 020016C31E MANHOLES	2.000 U	2500.00000	5000.00	3000.00000	6000.00	2500.00000	5000.00
0041 020016C73H NEW MANHOLE CASTINGS, SQUARE FRAME, CIRCULAR COVER	1.000 U	1500.00000	1500.00	1250.00000	1250.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0042 020016C41I EXTENSION FRAMES FOR EXISTING INLETS	2.000 U	350.00000	700.00	250.00000	500.00	300.00000	600.00
0043 020016C42I EXTENSION RINGS FOR EXISTING MANHOLES	1.000 U	350.00000	350.00	250.00000	250.00	400.00000	400.00
0045 020016E11D 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	1175.000 LF	20.00000	23500.00	27.00000	31725.00	26.00000	30550.00
0046 020016E21I 15" X 8" WHITE CONCRETE SLOPING CURB	156.000 LF	30.00000	4680.00	25.00000	3900.00	35.00000	5460.00
0047 020016H10C WHITE CONCRETE ISLAND, 4" THICK	41.000 SY	85.00000	3485.00	65.00000	2665.00	70.00000	2870.00
0048 020016L15R REMOVAL OF GUIDE RAIL	188.000 LF	2.00000	376.00	12.00000	2256.00	9.00000	1692.00
0049 020016Q22B BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	9.000 U	125.00000	1125.00	100.00000	900.00	150.00000	1350.00
0050 020016Q21D DRUMS	100.000 U	45.00000	4500.00	65.00000	6500.00	75.00000	7500.00
0051 020016Q31D TRAFFIC CONES	100.000 U	10.00000	1000.00	15.00000	1500.00	35.00000	3500.00
0052 020016Q60E VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	2.000 U	5000.00000	10000.00	7800.00000	15600.00	5000.00000	10000.00
0053 020016Q10F CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	515.000 SF	15.00000	7725.00	15.00000	7725.00	15.00000	7725.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 159
 LETTING DATE : 01/06/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08159
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : SOMERSET

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) N2943 NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONSTRUC		(2) S8136 STAR OF THE SEA CONCRETE COR		(3) C6382 CONCRETE CONSTR CORP	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0054 020016Q24I ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROWS, 4' X 8'	1.000 U	3000.00000	3000.00	1.00000	1.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0055 020016Q20K TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCKS WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHIONS	2.000 U	10000.00000	20000.00	12000.00000	24000.00	7500.00000	15000.00
0056 020016Q32P REMOVABLE WET WEATHER PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	1045.000 LF	2.00000	2090.00	2.00000	2090.00	3.00000	3135.00
0057 020016Q06T TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, FLAGGERS	300.000 HOUR	0.00000	0.00	75.00000	22500.00	80.00000	24000.00
0058 020016Q21Z TRUCK-MOUNTED ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROWS, 4' X 8'	2.000 U	3000.00000	6000.00	1800.00000	3600.00	2000.00000	4000.00
0059 020016R22C TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN	2760.000 LF	1.00000	2760.00	0.80000	2208.00	1.00000	2760.00
0060 020016R22D TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	400.000 LF	3.00000	1200.00	1.85000	740.00	3.00000	1200.00
0061 020016R26D TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	14.000 SF	30.00000	420.00	7.50000	105.00	10.00000	140.00
0062 020016R11F TWO-WAY PLOWABLE MONO-DIRECTIONAL WHITE PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS	21.000 U	60.00000	1260.00	50.00000	1050.00	60.00000	1260.00
0063 020016R21F TWO-WAY PLOWABLE MONO-DIRECTIONAL AMBER PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS	6.000 U	60.00000	360.00	50.00000	300.00	60.00000	360.00
0064 020016S20B SIGNS	119.000 SF	30.00000	3570.00	54.00000	6426.00	30.00000	3570.00
0065 020016S10G GUIDE SIGNS, TYPE GA, STEEL "U" POST SUPPORTS	189.000 SF	35.00000	6615.00	42.00000	7938.00	35.00000	6615.00
0066 020017A66C 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT, TYPE CUR	100.000 LF	138.00000	13800.00	82.50000	8250.00	40.00000	4000.00
0067 020017A21D GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	110.000 LF	4.00000	440.00	10.00000	1100.00	10.00000	1100.00
0068 020017A02E MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 2 AWG	270.000 LF	17.00000	4590.00	12.00000	3240.00	12.00000	3240.00
0069 020017A29J 18" X 36" JUNCTION BOXES	1.000 U	4000.00000	4000.00	3300.00000	3300.00	3000.00000	3000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 159
 LETTING DATE : 01/06/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08159
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : SOMERSET

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) N2943 NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONSTRUC		(2) S8136 STAR OF THE SEA CONCRETE COR		(3) C6382 CONCRETE CONSTR CORP	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0070 020017C21I INTERIM LIGHTING SYSTEM	LUMP		3000.00000	3000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	5500.00000	5500.00
0076 020011G21D TRAINING REIMBURSEMENT	1.000 LS		2825.00000	2825.00	2825.00000	2825.00	2825.00000	2825.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	509,951.00	\$	594,195.67	\$	603,695.17
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0004 020011E31E FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET-UP	1.000 U		25000.00000	25000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0005 020011E31F FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	6.000 MO		2500.00000	15000.00	1200.00000	7200.00	2000.00000	12000.00
0006 020011E31G TELEPHONE SERVICE	1.000 LS		1500.00000	1500.00	1500.00000	1500.00	1500.00000	1500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	41,500.00	\$	23,700.00	\$	33,500.00
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)								
0008 020011G13I OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000 LS		5000.00000	5000.00	4500.00000	4500.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0036 020016B03X CLEAN EXISTING PIPE, 12" TO 24" DIAMETE	627.000 LF		10.00000	6270.00	15.00000	9405.00	8.00000	5016.00
0044 020016C21P CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	7.000 U		400.00000	2800.00	400.00000	2800.00	500.00000	3500.00
0075 020018L01A MOWING	1.000 ACRE		600.00000	600.00	150.00000	150.00	600.00000	600.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	14,670.00	\$	16,855.00	\$	19,116.00
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								
0019 020012L06A HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE ORANGE	671.000 LF		10.00000	6710.00	3.00000	2013.00	15.00000	10065.00
0020 020012L22D SILT SACK INLET PROTECTION	7.000 U		100.00000	700.00	175.00000	1225.00	100.00000	700.00
0021 020012L25E ROADWAY EXCAVATION, TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	67.000 CY		0.00000	0.00	12.00000	804.00	35.00000	2345.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	7,410.00	\$	4,042.00	\$	13,110.00
SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 159
 LETTING DATE : 01/06/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08159
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : SOMERSET

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) N2943 NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONSTRUC		(2) S8136 STAR OF THE SEA CONCRETE COR		(3) C6382 CONCRETE CONSTR CORP	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0071 020018F04C TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	1674.000	SY	2.00000	3348.00	5.00000	8370.00	5.00000	8370.00
0072 020018H23C FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	1674.000	SY	0.50000	837.00	0.75000	1255.50	1.00000	1674.00
0073 020018H60C FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	167.000	SY	0.50000	83.50	0.65000	108.55	1.00000	167.00
0074 020018K31C STRAW MULCHING	1841.000	SY	0.50000	920.50	0.75000	1380.75	1.00000	1841.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	5,189.00	\$	11,114.80	\$	12,052.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	578,720.00	\$	649,907.47	\$	681,473.17

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 159
 LETTING DATE : 01/06/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08159
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : SOMERSET

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(4) D2206		(5) R2501		(6) G7305	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO IN		RENCOR INC		GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	
QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001 020011C21E	1.000 LS	8000.00000	8000.00	17000.00000	17000.00	4800.00000	4800.00
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND							
0002 020011D21C	1.000 LS	1000.00000	1000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	6000.00000	6000.00
FINAL CLEANUP							
0003 020011E21C	1.000 LS	6000.00000	6000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	9600.00000	9600.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT							
0007 020011F21D	1.000 LS	100.00000	100.00	100.00000	100.00	100.00000	100.00
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
0009 020011H21C	1.000 LS	1500.00000	1500.00	5000.00000	5000.00	6000.00000	6000.00
PROGRESS SCHEDULE							
0010 020011H21D	1.000 LS	55475.81000	55475.81	65000.00000	65000.00	36000.00000	36000.00
MOBILIZATION							
0011 020012A21C	1.000 LS	25000.00000	25000.00	35000.00000	35000.00	28800.00000	28800.00
CLEARING SITE							
0012 020012B05A	1.000 ACRE	1000.00000	1000.00	1500.00000	1500.00	9600.00000	9600.00
STRIPPING							
0013 020012B25B	1143.000 CY	35.00000	40005.00	40.00000	45720.00	19.20000	21945.60
ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED							
0014 020012B50G	1366.000 LF	2.00000	2732.00	6.00000	8196.00	10.80000	14752.80
SAWCUTTING							
0015 020012B25N	708.000 SY	15.00000	10620.00	20.00000	14160.00	8.40000	5947.20
MILLING, 2" VARIABLE DEPTH							
0016 020012G02E	10.000 CY	100.00000	1000.00	40.00000	400.00	60.00000	600.00
EARTH EXCAVATION FOR TEST PITS							
0017 020012G23E	308.000 CY	50.00000	15400.00	5.00000	1540.00	84.00000	25872.00
ROCK EXCAVATION, SUBSURFACE STRUCTURES							
0018 020012H21C	331.000 CY	25.00000	8275.00	40.00000	13240.00	34.80000	11518.80
SUBBASE							
0022 020012L23J	1.000 LS	2500.00000	2500.00	500.00000	500.00	4800.00000	4800.00
CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY							
0023 020012L25J	1.000 U	700.00000	700.00	2500.00000	2500.00	1740.00000	1740.00
OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT							
0024 020013A20D	1192.000 SY	12.00000	14304.00	15.00000	17880.00	9.00000	10728.00
DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK							
0025 020014B21D	10.000 T	150.00000	1500.00	200.00000	2000.00	88.80000	888.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCH							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 159
 LETTING DATE : 01/06/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08159
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : SOMERSET

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) D2206 JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO IN		(5) R2501 RENCOR INC		(6) G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0026 020014D21C TACK COAT	152.000	GAL	10.00000	1520.00	1.00000	152.00	4.80000	729.60
0027 020014D31C PRIME COAT	417.000	GAL	0.01000	4.17	1.00000	417.00	4.80000	2001.60
0028 020014D23F POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	2370.000	LF	2.25000	5332.50	1.00000	2370.00	9.60000	22752.00
0029 020014F02A SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5H76 SURFACE COURSE	255.000	T	115.00000	29325.00	150.00000	38250.00	75.60000	19278.00
0030 020014F01B SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 19H64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE	157.000	T	120.00000	18840.00	150.00000	23550.00	75.60000	11869.20
0031 020014F02C SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 25M64 BASE COURSE	241.000	T	100.00000	24100.00	150.00000	36150.00	75.60000	18219.60
0032 020015M21C TEMPORARY SHEETING	1452.000	SF	70.00000	101640.00	1.00000	1452.00	78.00000	113256.00
0033 020016B33G 15" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE	120.000	LF	85.00000	10200.00	150.00000	18000.00	48.00000	5760.00
0034 020016B36G 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE	20.000	LF	120.00000	2400.00	200.00000	4000.00	93.60000	1872.00
0035 020016B02R VIDEO INSPECTION OF PIPE	627.000	LF	4.40000	2758.80	2.00000	1254.00	3.60000	2257.20
0037 020016C70B MANUFACTURED WATER TREATMENT DEVICE	1.000	U	38000.00000	38000.00	100000.00000	100000.00	58200.00000	58200.00
0038 020016C26C INLETS, TYPE B	2.000	U	4000.00000	8000.00	4000.00000	8000.00	2760.00000	5520.00
0039 020016C94C CURB INLET COVER	8.000	U	250.00000	2000.00	600.00000	4800.00	540.00000	4320.00
0040 020016C31E MANHOLES	2.000	U	4000.00000	8000.00	4000.00000	8000.00	2400.00000	4800.00
0041 020016C73H NEW MANHOLE CASTINGS, SQUARE FRAME, CIRCULAR COVER	1.000	U	2000.00000	2000.00	1600.00000	1600.00	1920.00000	1920.00
0042 020016C41I EXTENSION FRAMES FOR EXISTING INLETS	2.000	U	250.00000	500.00	750.00000	1500.00	480.00000	960.00
0043 020016C42I EXTENSION RINGS FOR EXISTING MANHOLES	1.000	U	250.00000	250.00	750.00000	750.00	480.00000	480.00
0045 020016E11D 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	1175.000	LF	19.00000	22325.00	21.00000	24675.00	18.00000	21150.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 159
 LETTING DATE : 01/06/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08159
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : SOMERSET

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) D2206 JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO IN		(5) R2501 RENCOR INC		(6) G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0046 020016E21I 15" X 8" WHITE CONCRETE SLOPING CURB	156.000 LF	30.00000	4680.00	27.00000	4212.00	19.20000	2995.20
0047 020016H10C WHITE CONCRETE ISLAND, 4" THICK	41.000 SY	80.00000	3280.00	50.00000	2050.00	84.00000	3444.00
0048 020016L15R REMOVAL OF GUIDE RAIL	188.000 LF	6.00000	1128.00	25.00000	4700.00	9.00000	1692.00
0049 020016Q22B BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	9.000 U	120.00000	1080.00	100.00000	900.00	120.00000	1080.00
0050 020016Q21D DRUMS	100.000 U	65.00000	6500.00	75.00000	7500.00	72.00000	7200.00
0051 020016Q31D TRAFFIC CONES	100.000 U	15.00000	1500.00	13.00000	1300.00	22.80000	2280.00
0052 020016Q60E VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	2.000 U	7000.00000	14000.00	2000.00000	4000.00	7200.00000	14400.00
0053 020016Q10F CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	515.000 SF	12.00000	6180.00	10.00000	5150.00	10.80000	5562.00
0054 020016Q24I ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROWS, 4' X 8'	1.000 U	900.00000	900.00	2400.00000	2400.00	6000.00000	6000.00
0055 020016Q20K TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCKS WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHIONS	2.000 U	8000.00000	16000.00	4000.00000	8000.00	12000.00000	24000.00
0056 020016Q32P REMOVABLE WET WEATHER PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	1045.000 LF	2.00000	2090.00	1.60000	1672.00	2.20000	2299.00
0057 020016Q06T TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, FLAGGERS	300.000 HOUR	55.00000	16500.00	80.00000	24000.00	78.00000	23400.00
0058 020016Q21Z TRUCK-MOUNTED ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROWS, 4' X 8'	2.000 U	7000.00000	14000.00	2600.00000	5200.00	12000.00000	24000.00
0059 020016R22C TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN	2760.000 LF	0.68000	1876.80	1.00000	2760.00	0.80000	2208.00
0060 020016R22D TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	400.000 LF	2.00000	800.00	2.00000	800.00	2.10000	840.00
0061 020016R26D TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	14.000 SF	5.00000	70.00	5.00000	70.00	6.00000	84.00
0062 020016R11F TWO-WAY PLOWABLE MONO-DIRECTIONAL WHITE PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS	21.000 U	35.00000	735.00	40.00000	840.00	54.00000	1134.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 159
 LETTING DATE : 01/06/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08159
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : SOMERSET

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) D2206 JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO IN		(5) R2501 RENCOR INC		(6) G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0063 020016R21F TWO-WAY PLOWABLE MONO-DIRECTIONAL AMBER PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS	6.000	U	35.00000	210.00	40.00000	240.00	54.00000	324.00
0064 020016S20B SIGNS	119.000	SF	55.00000	6545.00	40.00000	4760.00	38.40000	4569.60
0065 020016S10G GUIDE SIGNS, TYPE GA, STEEL "U" POST SUPPORTS	189.000	SF	40.00000	7560.00	40.00000	7560.00	38.40000	7257.60
0066 020017A66C 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT, TYPE CUR	100.000	LF	63.00000	6300.00	80.00000	8000.00	72.00000	7200.00
0067 020017A21D GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	110.000	LF	4.00000	440.00	8.00000	880.00	3.60000	396.00
0068 020017A02E MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 2 AWG	270.000	LF	11.00000	2970.00	11.00000	2970.00	12.00000	3240.00
0069 020017A29J 18" X 36" JUNCTION BOXES	1.000	U	1900.00000	1900.00	3000.00000	3000.00	2160.00000	2160.00
0070 020017C21I INTERIM LIGHTING SYSTEM		LUMP	10500.00000	10500.00	3000.00000	3000.00	12000.00000	12000.00
0076 020011G21D TRAINING REIMBURSEMENT SECTION TOTALS	1.000	LS	2825.00000	2825.00	2825.00000	2825.00	2825.00000	2825.00
			\$	602,877.08	\$	630,445.00	\$	657,628.00
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0004 020011E31E FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET-UP	1.000	U	34500.00000	34500.00	15000.00000	15000.00	18000.00000	18000.00
0005 020011E31F FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	6.000	MO	2500.00000	15000.00	1500.00000	9000.00	1080.00000	6480.00
0006 020011E31G TELEPHONE SERVICE SECTION TOTALS	1.000	LS	1500.00000	1500.00	1500.00000	1500.00	1500.00000	1500.00
			\$	51,000.00	\$	25,500.00	\$	25,980.00
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)								
0008 020011G13I OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000	LS	2500.00000	2500.00	5000.00000	5000.00	3600.00000	3600.00
0036 020016B03X CLEAN EXISTING PIPE, 12" TO 24" DIAMETE	627.000	LF	8.20000	5141.40	6.00000	3762.00	18.00000	11286.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 159
 LETTING DATE : 01/06/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08159
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : SOMERSET

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) D2206 JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO IN		(5) R2501 RENCOR INC		(6) G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0044 020016C21P CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	7.000 U		315.00000	2205.00	400.00000	2800.00	720.00000	5040.00
0075 020018L01A MOWING	1.000 ACRE		1100.00000	1100.00	500.00000	500.00	960.00000	960.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	10,946.40	\$	12,062.00	\$	20,886.00
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								
0019 020012L06A HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE ORANGE	671.000 LF		7.00000	4697.00	8.00000	5368.00	2.70000	1811.70
0020 020012L22D SILT SACK INLET PROTECTION	7.000 U		250.00000	1750.00	500.00000	3500.00	120.00000	840.00
0021 020012L25E ROADWAY EXCAVATION, TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	67.000 CY		35.00000	2345.00	10.00000	670.00	16.80000	1125.60
SECTION TOTALS			\$	8,792.00	\$	9,538.00	\$	3,777.30
SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE								
0071 020018F04C TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	1674.000 SY		5.00000	8370.00	4.00000	6696.00	2.40000	4017.60
0072 020018H23C FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	1674.000 SY		0.55000	920.70	1.00000	1674.00	1.20000	2008.80
0073 020018H60C FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	167.000 SY		1.00000	167.00	1.00000	167.00	1.20000	200.40
0074 020018K31C STRAW MULCHING	1841.000 SY		0.30000	552.30	1.00000	1841.00	1.20000	2209.20
SECTION TOTALS			\$	10,010.00	\$	10,378.00	\$	8,436.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	683,625.48	\$	687,923.00	\$	716,707.30

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 159
 LETTING DATE : 01/06/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08159
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : SOMERSET

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(7) T6510 TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION CORP		(8) T4306 TILCON NEW YORK INC		(9) C7444 CRISDEL GROUP, INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001 020011C21E PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.000 LS	7145.00000	7145.00	3750.00000	3750.00	8042.55000	8042.55
0002 020011D21C FINAL CLEANUP	1.000 LS	5700.00000	5700.00	1000.00000	1000.00	4419.78000	4419.78
0003 020011E21C CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.000 LS	4400.00000	4400.00	52239.21000	52239.21	1.09000	1.09
0007 020011F21D FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.000 LS	100.00000	100.00	100.00000	100.00	100.00000	100.00
0009 020011H21C PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1.000 LS	13000.00000	13000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	4905.00000	4905.00
0010 020011H21D MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS	45700.00000	45700.00	75000.00000	75000.00	181930.52000	181930.52
0011 020012A21C CLEARING SITE	1.000 LS	15250.00000	15250.00	25000.00000	25000.00	21603.69000	21603.69
0012 020012B05A STRIPPING	1.000 ACRE	2700.00000	2700.00	2500.00000	2500.00	11561.50000	11561.50
0013 020012B25B ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	1143.000 CY	40.70000	46520.10	45.00000	51435.00	41.06000	46931.58
0014 020012B50G SAWCUTTING	1366.000 LF	3.70000	5054.20	1.90000	2595.40	3.88000	5300.08
0015 020012B25N MILLING, 2" VARIABLE DEPTH	708.000 SY	12.35000	8743.80	15.00000	10620.00	23.55000	16673.40
0016 020012G02E EARTH EXCAVATION FOR TEST PITS	10.000 CY	63.15000	631.50	95.00000	950.00	281.74000	2817.40
0017 020012G23E ROCK EXCAVATION, SUBSURFACE STRUCTURES	308.000 CY	113.00000	34804.00	200.00000	61600.00	112.15000	34542.20
0018 020012H21C SUBBASE	331.000 CY	20.00000	6620.00	45.00000	14895.00	41.27000	13660.37
0022 020012L23J CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY	1.000 LS	3400.00000	3400.00	1650.00000	1650.00	1253.50000	1253.50
0023 020012L25J OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT	1.000 U	550.00000	550.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1199.00000	1199.00
0024 020013A20D DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK	1192.000 SY	29.50000	35164.00	12.25000	14602.00	16.01000	19083.92
0025 020014B21D BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCH	10.000 T	102.00000	1020.00	125.00000	1250.00	276.25000	2762.50

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 159
 LETTING DATE : 01/06/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08159
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : SOMERSET

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(7) T6510		(8) T4306		(9) C7444	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0026 020014D21C TACK COAT	152.000	GAL	7.35000	1117.20	0.01000	1.52	3.27000	497.04
0027 020014D31C PRIME COAT	417.000	GAL	1.00000	417.00	0.01000	4.17	0.01000	4.17
0028 020014D23F POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	2370.000	LF	2.75000	6517.50	0.50000	1185.00	0.87000	2061.90
0029 020014F02A SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5H76 SURFACE COURSE	255.000	T	125.00000	31875.00	115.00000	29325.00	135.79000	34626.45
0030 020014F01B SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 19H64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE	157.000	T	114.45000	17968.65	90.00000	14130.00	101.55000	15943.35
0031 020014F02C SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 25M64 BASE COURSE	241.000	T	114.75000	27654.75	90.00000	21690.00	100.45000	24208.45
0032 020015M21C TEMPORARY SHEETING	1452.000	SF	77.00000	111804.00	65.00000	94380.00	1.09000	1582.68
0033 020016B33G 15" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE	120.000	LF	55.25000	6630.00	100.00000	12000.00	81.51000	9781.20
0034 020016B36G 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE	20.000	LF	77.00000	1540.00	100.00000	2000.00	380.38000	7607.60
0035 020016B02R VIDEO INSPECTION OF PIPE	627.000	LF	4.50000	2821.50	3.00000	1881.00	2.45000	1536.15
0037 020016C70B MANUFACTURED WATER TREATMENT DEVICE	1.000	U	53400.00000	53400.00	65000.00000	65000.00	41109.42000	41109.42
0038 020016C26C INLETS, TYPE B	2.000	U	2800.00000	5600.00	2500.00000	5000.00	5479.30000	10958.60
0039 020016C94C CURB INLET COVER	8.000	U	205.00000	1640.00	350.00000	2800.00	437.94000	3503.52
0040 020016C31E MANHOLES	2.000	U	3750.00000	7500.00	3000.00000	6000.00	5251.38000	10502.76
0041 020016C73H NEW MANHOLE CASTINGS, SQUARE FRAME, CIRCULAR COVER	1.000	U	1350.00000	1350.00	1500.00000	1500.00	2320.73000	2320.73
0042 020016C41I EXTENSION FRAMES FOR EXISTING INLETS	2.000	U	200.00000	400.00	500.00000	1000.00	195.11000	390.22
0043 020016C42I EXTENSION RINGS FOR EXISTING MANHOLES	1.000	U	350.00000	350.00	500.00000	500.00	303.02000	303.02
0045 020016E11D 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	1175.000	LF	28.55000	33546.25	20.25000	23793.75	19.62000	23053.50

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 159
 LETTING DATE : 01/06/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08159
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : SOMERSET

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(7) T6510 TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION CORP		(8) T4306 TILCON NEW YORK INC		(9) C7444 CRISDEL GROUP, INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0046 020016E21I 15" X 8" WHITE CONCRETE SLOPING CURB	156.000 LF	33.25000	5187.00	26.90000	4196.40	50.79000	7923.24
0047 020016H10C WHITE CONCRETE ISLAND, 4" THICK	41.000 SY	117.00000	4797.00	52.90000	2168.90	92.65000	3798.65
0048 020016L15R REMOVAL OF GUIDE RAIL	188.000 LF	14.75000	2773.00	8.00000	1504.00	9.64000	1812.32
0049 020016Q22B BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	9.000 U	130.00000	1170.00	1.00000	9.00	146.54000	1318.86
0050 020016Q21D DRUMS	100.000 U	45.00000	4500.00	1.00000	100.00	74.34000	7434.00
0051 020016Q31D TRAFFIC CONES	100.000 U	10.00000	1000.00	1.00000	100.00	15.26000	1526.00
0052 020016Q60E VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	2.000 U	2360.00000	4720.00	5000.00000	10000.00	6540.00000	13080.00
0053 020016Q10F CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	515.000 SF	12.65000	6514.75	1.00000	515.00	20.12000	10361.80
0054 020016Q24I ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROWS, 4' X 8'	1.000 U	1770.00000	1770.00	1000.00000	1000.00	2452.50000	2452.50
0055 020016Q20K TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCKS WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHIONS	2.000 U	9915.00000	19830.00	15000.00000	30000.00	20718.72000	41437.44
0056 020016Q32P REMOVABLE WET WEATHER PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	1045.000 LF	1.93000	2016.85	1.85000	1933.25	2.02000	2110.90
0057 020016Q06T TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, FLAGGERS	300.000 HOUR	64.90000	19470.00	60.00000	18000.00	73.99000	22197.00
0058 020016Q21Z TRUCK-MOUNTED ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROWS, 4' X 8'	2.000 U	6375.00000	12750.00	15000.00000	30000.00	3164.61000	6329.22
0059 020016R22C TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN	2760.000 LF	0.77000	2125.20	0.70000	1932.00	0.76000	2097.60
0060 020016R22D TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	400.000 LF	1.93000	772.00	1.75000	700.00	1.91000	764.00
0061 020016R26D TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	14.000 SF	5.50000	77.00	5.00000	70.00	5.45000	76.30
0062 020016R11F TWO-WAY PLOWABLE MONO-DIRECTIONAL WHITE PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS	21.000 U	49.50000	1039.50	45.00000	945.00	49.05000	1030.05

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 159
 LETTING DATE : 01/06/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08159
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : SOMERSET

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(7) T6510 TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION CORP		(8) T4306 TILCON NEW YORK INC		(9) C7444 CRISDEL GROUP, INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0063 020016R21F TWO-WAY PLOWABLE MONO-DIRECTIONAL AMBER PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS	6.000 U		49.50000	297.00	45.00000	270.00	49.05000	294.30
0064 020016S20B SIGNS	119.000 SF		35.20000	4188.80	35.00000	4165.00	34.88000	4150.72
0065 020016S10G GUIDE SIGNS, TYPE GA, STEEL "U" POST SUPPORTS	189.000 SF		35.20000	6652.80	35.00000	6615.00	34.88000	6592.32
0066 020017A66C 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT, TYPE CUR	100.000 LF		137.50000	13750.00	44.00000	4400.00	65.40000	6540.00
0067 020017A21D GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	110.000 LF		3.68000	404.80	1.95000	214.50	3.27000	359.70
0068 020017A02E MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 2 AWG	270.000 LF		17.05000	4603.50	4.00000	1080.00	10.90000	2943.00
0069 020017A29J 18" X 36" JUNCTION BOXES	1.000 U		4260.00000	4260.00	1425.00000	1425.00	1962.00000	1962.00
0070 020017C21I INTERIM LIGHTING SYSTEM	LUMP		2750.00000	2750.00	18000.00000	18000.00	10900.00000	10900.00
0076 020011G21D TRAINING REIMBURSEMENT	1.000 LS		2825.00000	2825.00	2825.00000	2825.00	2825.00000	2825.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	678,878.65	\$	749,545.10	\$	729,095.76
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0004 020011E31E FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET-UP	1.000 U		17025.00000	17025.00	22000.00000	22000.00	27143.69000	27143.69
0005 020011E31F FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	6.000 MO		590.00000	3540.00	1200.00000	7200.00	3379.00000	20274.00
0006 020011E31G TELEPHONE SERVICE	1.000 LS		1500.00000	1500.00	1500.00000	1500.00	1500.00000	1500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	22,065.00	\$	30,700.00	\$	48,917.69
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)								
0008 020011G13I OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000 LS		6420.00000	6420.00	500.00000	500.00	2103.70000	2103.70
0036 020016B03X CLEAN EXISTING PIPE, 12" TO 24" DIAMETE	627.000 LF		8.50000	5329.50	5.00000	3135.00	3.76000	2357.52

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 159
 LETTING DATE : 01/06/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08159
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : SOMERSET

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(7) T6510 TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION CORP		(8) T4306 TILCON NEW YORK INC		(9) C7444 CRISDEL GROUP, INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0044 020016C21P CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	7.000 U		330.00000	2310.00	250.00000	1750.00	136.25000	953.75
0075 020018L01A MOWING	1.000 ACRE		600.00000	600.00	500.00000	500.00	545.00000	545.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	14,659.50	\$	5,885.00	\$	5,959.97
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								
0019 020012L06A HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE ORANGE	671.000 LF		5.10000	3422.10	3.50000	2348.50	5.79000	3885.09
0020 020012L22D SILT SACK INLET PROTECTION	7.000 U		160.00000	1120.00	85.00000	595.00	170.21000	1191.47
0021 020012L25E ROADWAY EXCAVATION, TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	67.000 CY		22.40000	1500.80	20.00000	1340.00	43.38000	2906.46
SECTION TOTALS			\$	6,042.90	\$	4,283.50	\$	7,983.02
SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE								
0071 020018F04C TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	1674.000 SY		6.80000	11383.20	1.75000	2929.50	1.91000	3197.34
0072 020018H23C FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	1674.000 SY		1.15000	1925.10	0.45000	753.30	0.49000	820.26
0073 020018H60C FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	167.000 SY		1.15000	192.05	0.45000	75.15	0.49000	81.83
0074 020018K31C STRAW MULCHING	1841.000 SY		0.60000	1104.60	0.45000	828.45	0.49000	902.09
SECTION TOTALS			\$	14,604.95	\$	4,586.40	\$	5,001.52
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	736,251.00	\$	795,000.00	\$	796,957.96

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 159
 LETTING DATE : 01/06/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08159
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : SOMERSET

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(10) A7084		(11) T0546		()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		APONTE CONSTR CO INC		TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC			
	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001	020011C21E	1.000 LS	12300.00000	12300.00	9707.89000	9707.89	
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND							
0002	020011D21C	1.000 LS	500.00000	500.00	8317.65000	8317.65	
FINAL CLEANUP							
0003	020011E21C	1.000 LS	25000.00000	25000.00	22015.56000	22015.56	
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT							
0007	020011F21D	1.000 LS	100.00000	100.00	100.00000	100.00	
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
0009	020011H21C	1.000 LS	15000.00000	15000.00	13024.47000	13024.47	
PROGRESS SCHEDULE							
0010	020011H21D	1.000 LS	88000.00000	88000.00	96448.93000	96448.93	
MOBILIZATION							
0011	020012A21C	1.000 LS	35000.00000	35000.00	16000.00000	16000.00	
CLEARING SITE							
0012	020012B05A	1.000 ACRE	1.00000	1.00	5117.56000	5117.56	
STRIPPING							
0013	020012B25B	1143.000 CY	75.00000	85725.00	68.49000	78284.07	
ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED							
0014	020012B50G	1366.000 LF	2.00000	2732.00	4.20000	5737.20	
SAWCUTTING							
0015	020012B25N	708.000 SY	25.00000	17700.00	19.92000	14103.36	
MILLING, 2" VARIABLE DEPTH							
0016	020012G02E	10.000 CY	150.00000	1500.00	1146.98000	11469.80	
EARTH EXCAVATION FOR TEST PITS							
0017	020012G23E	308.000 CY	0.01000	3.08	172.00000	52976.00	
ROCK EXCAVATION, SUBSURFACE STRUCTURES							
0018	020012H21C	331.000 CY	100.00000	33100.00	84.37000	27926.47	
SUBBASE							
0022	020012L23J	1.000 LS	5000.00000	5000.00	13263.96000	13263.96	
CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY							
0023	020012L25J	1.000 U	2500.00000	2500.00	1441.73000	1441.73	
OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT							
0024	020013A20D	1192.000 SY	40.00000	47680.00	13.37000	15937.04	
DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK							
0025	020014B21D	10.000 T	100.00000	1000.00	553.95000	5539.50	
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCH							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 159
 LETTING DATE : 01/06/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08159
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : SOMERSET

SET-ASIDE :

		(10) A7084		(11) T0546		()		
		APONTE CONSTR CO INC		TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0026	020014D21C TACK COAT	152.000 GAL	0.01000	1.52	3.90000	592.80		
0027	020014D31C PRIME COAT	417.000 GAL	0.01000	4.17	0.01000	4.17		
0028	020014D23F POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	2370.000 LF	1.14000	2701.80	2.10000	4977.00		
0029	020014F02A SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5H76 SURFACE COURSE	255.000 T	160.00000	40800.00	132.53000	33795.15		
0030	020014F01B SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 19H64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE	157.000 T	150.00000	23550.00	147.31000	23127.67		
0031	020014F02C SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 25M64 BASE COURSE	241.000 T	145.00000	34945.00	122.94000	29628.54		
0032	020015M21C TEMPORARY SHEETING	1452.000 SF	0.01000	14.52	67.50000	98010.00		
0033	020016B33G 15" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE	120.000 LF	250.00000	30000.00	66.08000	7929.60		
0034	020016B36G 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE	20.000 LF	300.00000	6000.00	124.46000	2489.20		
0035	020016B02R VIDEO INSPECTION OF PIPE	627.000 LF	4.00000	2508.00	3.15000	1975.05		
0037	020016C70B MANUFACTURED WATER TREATMENT DEVICE	1.000 U	100000.00000	100000.00	55100.58000	55100.58		
0038	020016C26C INLETS, TYPE B	2.000 U	4000.00000	8000.00	3901.44000	7802.88		
0039	020016C94C CURB INLET COVER	8.000 U	700.00000	5600.00	1200.12000	9600.96		
0040	020016C31E MANHOLES	2.000 U	3500.00000	7000.00	6894.75000	13789.50		
0041	020016C73H NEW MANHOLE CASTINGS, SQUARE FRAME, CIRCULAR COVER	1.000 U	2500.00000	2500.00	1637.83000	1637.83		
0042	020016C41I EXTENSION FRAMES FOR EXISTING INLETS	2.000 U	350.00000	700.00	343.10000	686.20		
0043	020016C42I EXTENSION RINGS FOR EXISTING MANHOLES	1.000 U	350.00000	350.00	343.08000	343.08		
0045	020016E11D 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	1175.000 LF	32.50000	38187.50	29.77000	34979.75		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 159
 LETTING DATE : 01/06/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08159
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : SOMERSET

SET-ASIDE :

		(10) A7084		(11) T0546		()		
		APONTE CONSTR CO INC		TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0046	020016E21I 15" X 8" WHITE CONCRETE SLOPING CURB	156.000 LF	47.50000	7410.00	74.62000	11640.72		
0047	020016H10C WHITE CONCRETE ISLAND, 4" THICK	41.000 SY	150.00000	6150.00	267.07000	10949.87		
0048	020016L15R REMOVAL OF GUIDE RAIL	188.000 LF	6.00000	1128.00	9.27000	1742.76		
0049	020016Q22B BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	9.000 U	95.00000	855.00	179.12000	1612.08		
0050	020016Q21D DRUMS	100.000 U	60.00000	6000.00	104.13000	10413.00		
0051	020016Q31D TRAFFIC CONES	100.000 U	10.00000	1000.00	23.40000	2340.00		
0052	020016Q60E VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	2.000 U	19000.00000	38000.00	4325.19000	8650.38		
0053	020016Q10F CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	515.000 SF	8.15000	4197.25	14.52000	7477.80		
0054	020016Q24I ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROWS, 4' X 8'	1.000 U	1200.00000	1200.00	1621.95000	1621.95		
0055	020016Q20K TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCKS WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHIONS	2.000 U	10000.00000	20000.00	9010.82000	18021.64		
0056	020016Q32P REMOVABLE WET WEATHER PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	1045.000 LF	1.75000	1828.75	1.94000	2027.30		
0057	020016Q06T TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, FLAGGERS	300.000 HOUR	55.35000	16605.00	66.70000	20010.00		
0058	020016Q21Z TRUCK-MOUNTED ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROWS, 4' X 8'	2.000 U	1000.00000	2000.00	5166.20000	10332.40		
0059	020016R22C TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN	2760.000 LF	0.75000	2070.00	0.74000	2042.40		
0060	020016R22D TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	400.000 LF	2.00000	800.00	1.84000	736.00		
0061	020016R26D TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	14.000 SF	25.00000	350.00	5.25000	73.50		
0062	020016R11F TWO-WAY PLOWABLE MONO-DIRECTIONAL WHITE PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS	21.000 U	52.50000	1102.50	47.27000	992.67		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 159
 LETTING DATE : 01/06/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08159
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : SOMERSET

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(10) A7084		(11) T0546		()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		APONTE CONSTR CO INC		TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC			
	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0063	020016R21F TWO-WAY PLOWABLE MONO-DIRECTIONAL AMBER PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS	6.000 U	52.50000	315.00	47.27000	283.62	
0064	020016S20B SIGNS	119.000 SF	23.00000	2737.00	33.61000	3999.59	
0065	020016S10G GUIDE SIGNS, TYPE GA, STEEL "U" POST SUPPORTS	189.000 SF	28.00000	5292.00	33.61000	6352.29	
0066	020017A66C 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT, TYPE CUR	100.000 LF	75.00000	7500.00	54.62000	5462.00	
0067	020017A21D GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	110.000 LF	8.00000	880.00	3.15000	346.50	
0068	020017A02E MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 2 AWG	270.000 LF	10.00000	2700.00	9.45000	2551.50	
0069	020017A29J 18" X 36" JUNCTION BOXES	1.000 U	3000.00000	3000.00	2205.76000	2205.76	
0070	020017C21I INTERIM LIGHTING SYSTEM	LUMP	300.00000	300.00	15230.23000	15230.23	
0076	020011G21D TRAINING REIMBURSEMENT	1.000 LS	2825.00000	2825.00	2825.00000	2825.00	
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 811,949.09		\$ 873,822.11		\$
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING							
0004	020011E31E FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET-UP	1.000 U	25000.00000	25000.00	36189.35000	36189.35	
0005	020011E31F FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	6.000 MO	1500.00000	9000.00	2500.00000	15000.00	
0006	020011E31G TELEPHONE SERVICE	1.000 LS	1500.00000	1500.00	1500.00000	1500.00	
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 35,500.00		\$ 52,689.35		\$
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)							
0008	020011G13I OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000 LS	2500.00000	2500.00	11875.00000	11875.00	
0036	020016B03X CLEAN EXISTING PIPE, 12" TO 24" DIAMETE	627.000 LF	7.75000	4859.25	2.51000	1573.77	

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 159
 LETTING DATE : 01/06/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08159
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : SOMERSET

SET-ASIDE :

		(10) A7084		(11) T0546		()		
		APONTE CONSTR CO INC		TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0044	020016C21P	7.000 U	300.00000	2100.00	487.67000	3413.69		
	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES							
0075	020018L01A	1.000 ACRE	500.00000	500.00	525.18000	525.18		
	MOWING							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	9,959.25	\$	17,387.64	\$	

SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								
0019	020012L06A	671.000 LF	12.00000	8052.00	5.67000	3804.57		
	HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE ORANGE							
0020	020012L22D	7.000 U	125.00000	875.00	242.36000	1696.52		
	SILT SACK INLET PROTECTION							
0021	020012L25E	67.000 CY	40.00000	2680.00	68.21000	4570.07		
	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	11,607.00	\$	10,071.16	\$	

SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE								
0071	020018F04C	1674.000 SY	1.75000	2929.50	5.25000	8788.50		
	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK							
0072	020018H23C	1674.000 SY	0.45000	753.30	0.47000	786.78		
	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3							
0073	020018H60C	167.000 SY	0.45000	75.15	0.47000	78.49		
	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F							
0074	020018K31C	1841.000 SY	0.45000	828.45	0.47000	865.27		
	STRAW MULCHING							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	4,586.40	\$	10,519.04	\$	

CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	873,601.74	\$	964,489.30	\$	
=====								

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,